

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

NOTICE TO THE PROFESSION AND PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT OF CALGARY CASE MANAGEMENT JUSTICE

For the purposes of conducting all matters referred to in the Notice to the Profession and Public, Civil and Family Case Management, June 27th, 2016 pertaining to Case Management in Calgary only, I hereby appoint the Honourable Mr. Justice D. Blair Nixon as my designate to act on all Case Management matters in the Judicial Centre of Calgary required to be done by the Chief Justice pursuant to the Rules of Court or the June 27th, 2016 Notice to the Profession and Public, Civil and Family Case Management.

This designation is effective November 7th, 2016.

Neil C. Wittmann, Chief Justice